F.No.A.12026/12/2020-Ad.I(Pt.I)-(Part.1) भारत सरकार/Government of India वित्त मंत्रालय/Ministry of Finance राजस्व विभाग/Department of Revenue

Room No. 77-A, North Block New Delhi, dated the 26th February, 2024

OFFICE ORDER No. 86/2024

The President of India is pleased to appoint Shri Vikash Kumar, IRS(C&IT:2013) as Deputy Secretary(State Taxes) in Department of Revenue under Central Staffing Scheme for a period of four years from the date of taking over charge of the post or until further orders, whichever event takes place earlier.

(S. Hemalatha) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy:

- 1. Shri Vikash Kumar, IRS(C&IT:2013).
- 2. Cash Section (2 copies).
- 3. PAO, Department of Revenue.
- 4. PS to FM/PS to MOSF(R)/PS to Revenue Secretary/ Additional Secretary(Revenue)/ Chairman, CBDT & CBIC/ JS(TPRU)/ JS(Admn.), CBIC/Commissioner(Coord), CBIC/ Dir(Hq)/ Dir(NC)/ Dir(Admn)/ Dir(Ad.II)/ US(AD.IA&B)/ US(Ad.II)/ US(Cash)/ US(ST-I)/ US(ST-II)
- 5. Ms. Pooja Jain, Deputy Secretary (MM), Department of Personnel and Training, North Block, New Delhi w.r.t. DoPT's O.M. No.18/6/2024-EO(MM-I) dated 22.02.2024.
- 6. Ad.IA/ Ad.IB/ Ad.VI /GAR/ R&I/OL Cell/ Parl. Cell/ IWSU/Coord./IFU-III/ Cash Section/ ST Section
- 7. Section Officer (Computer Cell), Department of Revenue for updating the official website.
- 8. Office Order Folder/Spare Copies....10